
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
September 20, 2022 

 
Members Present: Stephanie Wendt, Addison Dorris, Lindsay Taylor, Jeb MacLennan, Alexandria 
Perry, Pooja Patel, Emma Hagar, Rachel Craighead, and Courtney Sidoli (Support Staff) 
 
Members Absent:  Milghen Ortiz-McMahan, Merrell Burroughs, Macey Pickle, Austin Wattenbarger, 
and Cynthia Polk-Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, September 20, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. via 
ZOOM.  
 
Agenda 
The agenda was approved. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
TTU American Choral Directors Association (ACDA) 
The organization requested $2,200.00 for clinician fees, travel expenses for the clinician and supply 
expenses for the Festival of Voices.  A motion was made by Addison Dorris and seconded by Alex 
Perry to approve $2,200.00 for clinician fees, travel expenses for the clinician and supply expenses.  
The motion carried. 
 
Formula SAE 
The organization requested $12,800.00 for entry fees and supply expenses to design, build, and race 
a quarter scale Formula One car.  A motion was made by Addison Dorris and seconded by Lindsey 
Taylor to approve $11,500.00 for entry fees and supply expenses.  The motion carried.   
 
TN Tech Baja SAE 
The organization requested $19,700.00 for supply and registration expenses to rebuild the current 
vehicle and build a new vehicle for the 2023 Baja SAE Collegiate Design competition.  A motion was 
made by Alex Perry and seconded by Pooja Patel to approve $11,500.00 for supply and registration 
expenses.  The motion carried. 
 
One World 
The organization requested $1,544.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the 
American Evaluation Association (AEA) 2022 conference in New Orleans, LA.  A motion was made 
by Pooja Patel and seconded by Addison Dorris to approve $1,544.00 for hotel, registration, and 
travel expenses.  The motion carried. 
 
Tennessee Tech Flute Organization 
The organization requested $6,000.00 for performer fees and performer hotel and travel expenses.   
A motion was made by Jeb MacLennan and seconded by Lindsey Taylor to approve $6,000.00 for 
performer fees and performer hotel and travel expenses.  The motion carried. 
 
Pi Kappa Delta (Speech & Debate Team) 
The organization requested $10,125.04 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend several 
speech and debate tournaments for the fall semester.  A motion was made by Jeb MacLennan and 
seconded by Addison Dorris to approve $10,125.04 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses.  The 
motion carried. 



 
Alpha Kappa Psi 
The organization requested $3,583.72 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the Alpha 
Kappa Psi 61st National Convention in Miami, FL.  A motion was made by Jeb MacLennan and 
seconded by Addison Dorris to approve $3,583.72 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses.  The 
motion carried. 
 
TN Tech Table Tennis Club 
The organization requested $1,446.92 for hotel, registration, supply, and travel expenses to compete 
in tournaments for the fall semester.  A motion was made by Jeb MacLennan and seconded by Pooja 
Patel to approve $1,446.92 for hotel, registration, supply, and travel expenses.  The motion carried. 
 
Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 11:47 a.m. 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Emma Hagar, Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance      $       230,063.57 
TTU ACDA       $           2,200.00 
Formula SAE       $ 11,500.00 
TN Tech Baja SAE      $ 11,500.00 
One World       $   1,544.00 
Tennessee Tech Flute Organization   $   6,000.00 
Pi Kappa Delta (Speech & Debate Team)  $ 10,125.04 
Alpha Kappa Psi      $           3,583.72 
TN Tech Table Tennis Club    $           1,446.92 
__________________________________________________________ 
Total Remaining       $       182,163.89 


